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Today’s Learners, Tomorrow’s Leaders!  

Pupils in Trevithick Class (Years 3-6) have been applying for 

roles of responsibility at school. They have responded to job 

adverts and recruitment activities are underway. We are 

really impressed with the maturity and reliability they have 

already demonstrated. 

 

Getting to Know You 

It was wonderful to welcome so many of 

you into school last week for our Open 

Doors event. We hope you were able to 

make the most of this opportunity to get to 

know your child’s teacher a little more and 

to find out more about the school. 

We will hold further open doors events later 

in the term. 

Meanwhile, please talk to your child’s 

teacher in the first instance if you have any 

questions or concerns. 

 

Annual Nasal Flu Vaccination 

All children Reception to Year 6 (inclusive) will be 
offered the flu vaccine. This is a free service, 
administered by a quick and simple spray up the 
nose. This will take place in school on Friday 18th 
October. If you would like your child to receive this 
vaccine you need to opt in by Friday 11th October. If 
a consent form is not submitted your child will not 
be vaccinated. Please give your consent and quote 
the school reference code: EE147079 by visiting 
https://www.kernowimmunisations.co.uk/forms/flu 
to give your consent. If you have any problems 
please telephone Kernow Health on 01872 
221105/06 and they will be happy to help.  

 

Air Ambulance Fundraising Day – 11.10.19 

We are inviting pupils and staff to wear red 
and/or yellow non-uniform clothes and bring a 
£1 donation towards the new Air Ambulance. 
We’re pleased to be supporting one of our 
most local charities. 

 

Nansledan Key Stage 2 News 

I want to update you on an important development. 

We have been approached by Cornwall Council with 

a request to open an another Key Stage 2 Class. This 

is the result of the popularity of the school and the 

current shortage of school places for KS2 children in 

the Newquay area. 

We are looking to create an additional class which 

will mean that Y3/4 and Y5/6 can be taught 

separately although they will continue to work 

closely together for some aspects of our STEAM 

curriculum. 

This development means we need to recruit 

additional staff members to the team. The 

recruitment process has already begun but timings 

and further details can not be confirmed at this 

stage. We will keep you updated on a weekly basis 

going forwards. 

 

The New Air Ambulance Helicopter 

 

Arbour App  

This allows us to contact you by email and text 

for free. It also gives you access to information 

about your child’s records at school and is used 

to make payments and bookings. 

Please sign up if you haven’t already done so or 

contact the school office for some help! 

http://www.nansledanschool.org/web
mailto:hello@nansledanschool.org
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Skol Nansledan Diary Dates 

Date Time Details 

30.09.19 - Monday ALL DAY School Closed for INSET 

11.10.19 - Friday ALL DAY Dress in Yellow/Red to support the Air Ambulance (£1) 

12.10.19- Saturday 10 – 12:00 Y5/6 Treviglas Academy Inspiration Day, Tolcarne Beach 

17.10.19 - Thursday 8:30 – 2:30 Y4 Eco team visit to Great Torrington School ‘Talking Rubbish’ event. 

18.10.19 - Friday am Immunisations for pupils YR- Y6 

3:15pm School closes for Half Term 

28.10.19 - Monday 8:30am School re-opens 

morning School Photographs including sibling photos from 8:15am 

07.11.19 - Thursday ALL DAY Outdoor Classroom Day – curriculum activities 

08.11.19 - Friday pm KS2 Enterprise Afternoon in partnership with Treviglas 

13.11.19 - Wednesday 2:30pm School opening ceremony & celebration event 

15.11.19 - Friday ALL DAY Children in Need- details to follow 

18.11.19 ALL WEEK Road Safety Week – details to follow 

20.12.19 - Friday - School closes for Christmas holidays 

06.01.20 - Monday 8:30am  School re-opens 

13.02.20 - Thursday 3:15pm School closes for Half Term 

14.02.20 - Friday ALL DAY School Closed for INSET 

24.02.20 - Monday 8:30am  School re-opens 

01.03.20 - Saturday ALL WEEK Newquay St Pirans Festival 

05.03.20 - Thursday ALL DAY  St Pirans Festival school celebration & dress up day 

27.03.20 - Friday 3:15pm School closes for Easter holidays 

14.04.20 - Tuesday 8:30am School re-opens 

01.05.20 - Friday On going Y2 SATs Testing Period throughout May 

08.05.20 - Friday ALL DAY School closed for early May Bank Holiday 

11.05.20 - Monday ALL WEEK Y6 SATs Testing Week. 

21.05.20 - Thursday ALL DAY Outdoor Classroom Day 

22.05.20 - Friday 3:15pm School closes for Half Term 

01.06.20 - Monday 8:30am School re-opens 

08.06.20 - Monday ALL WEEK Y1 Phonics Screening Check 

On going Y4 Multiplication Checking Period (3 weeks) 

On going Y6 Science Assessment Period (2 weeks) 

12.06.20 - Friday 1:30-
3:00pm 

KS1 & KS2 Olympic Games (Nansledan Sports Day) 

14.06.20 - Sunday TBC Newquay Sports Network Summer Olympics Event 

16.06.20 - Tuesday 10:30-
12:00 

Explorers Sports Day & Picnic (Jemison & Shackleton) 

23.07.20 - Thursday 3:15pm End of the School Year 

 

We will shortly be sharing with you dates and 

details of our 2019 Christmas Productions. Please 

watch this space! 

Please note that further dates will be added to this diary, including a range of sporting events, special curriculum 

events, trips and residential visits. Additionally, your child’s class will also be inviting you into school for some STEAM 

curriculum events later in the year. Wherever possible, we will avoid any changes to these diary dates. When we are 

forced to make a change, we will endeavour to inform you at the earliest possibility. 

Term dates and school events are also found on our school website. 

 

 

Coming up: Tempest Photography will be visiting 

school on Monday 28th October for school photographs. 

Sibling group photos will be taken from 8:15am. 


